PIPE BUNDLE
STRAP FOR REFERENCE
RING MOUNT
STRAP FOR REFERENCE
CROSSOVER PLATE KIT
STIFF ARM MOUNT KIT
STEEL BUNDLE
SPINE

STATUSVERSION REVISIONSTATUSVERSION
DOCUMENT NO.
1:16
FINISH
SURFACE AREA
TITLENAME DATE
SAP MATERIAL MASTER
SEE TABLE1
C 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential
PART NUMBERS, WEIGHTS, & EPA
* (EPA)A DOES NOT INCLUDE ANTENNA PIPES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. IF DESIRED, ADD ANTENNA PIPE PER TABLE 2
NOTE:
1. ANTENNA PIPES ARE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.
2. KA FACTOR OF 3-SECTOR EPA INCLUDED.
3. COMBINE THE ASSOCIATED EPA VALUES IN THE TABLES ABOVE TO DETERMINE THE EPA OF A MOUNT MODEL WITH A LISTED MOUNT PIPE CONFIGURATION.
FOR EXAMPLE: MCG23RHDX-12M1296 HAS A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 22.74 FT2 WITH NO ICE PLUS 12 ANTENNA PIPES WITH A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 12X1.84=22.08 FT2 WITH NO ICE.
SO, THE TOTAL EPA OF 44.80 FT2 FOR THE MCG23RHDX-12M1296.
TABLE 1: CONFIGURATIONS
INCLUDED PARTS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

5-
6
XP
-2
52
5-
8
SF
G2
20
4
SF
G2
39
8
MCG23RHDX-10MB G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, NO AP 1868.96
21.46 30.61
- 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M996 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (9) 96" AP 2433.29 9 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M9120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (9) 120" AP 2536.7 9 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M9126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (9) 126" AP 2569.05 9 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M1296 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2621.39 12 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M12120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2759.28 12 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-10M12126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 10' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2802.42 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12MB G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, NO AP 1961.23
22.74 32.31
- 1 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M996 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (9) 96" AP 2525.55 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M9126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (9) 126" AP 2661.32 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M1296 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2713.66 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M12120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2851.55 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M12126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2894.68 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-12M15120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 12' FACE, (15) 120" AP 3074.12 15 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14MB G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, NO AP 2053.49
24.02 34.00
- 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M996 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (9) 96" AP 2617.82 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M9126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (9) 126" AP 2753.58 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 3 - 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M1296 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2805.93 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M12120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2943.81 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M12126 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2986.95 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 3 3 3
MCG23RHDX-14M15120 G23 MP 10' SPINE, 14' FACE, (15) 120" AP 3166.39 15 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 3 - 3 3
TABLE 2: EPA OF EACH ANTENNA PIPE
ANTENNA PIPE (EPA)A (FT2) (EPA)A W/ 1/2" ICE
THICKNESS (FT2)
2-7/8" X 96" 1.84 2.48